Sales and Use Tax Rates by Respective Taxing District

State
Missouri: Sales Use
General 3.000% 3.000%
Education 1.000% 1.000%
Conservation 0.125% 0.125%
Parks & Soil 0.100% 0.100%
State Subtotal 4.225% 4.225%
Kansas City, MO General Rates
Sales Use
Capital Improvement 1.000% 1.000%
Public Mass Transit 0.500% 0.500%
KCATA 0.375% 0.375%
Firefighters 0.500% 0.500%
Public Safety 0.250% 0.250%
Parks 0.500% 0.500%
Central City Economic Development 0.125% 0.125%
City General Tax Subtotal 3.250% 3.250%
Kansas City, MO Convention & Tourism Tax
Sales Use
Restaurant Tax on Prepared Foods 2.000% 0.000%
Tax on Hotel Room Rentals 7.500% 0.000%

Jackson County Clay County

Platte County

Cass County

Special Taxing Districts

Sales Use Sales Use Sales Use Sales Use

County 0.500% - 0.500% 0.500% 0.500% 0.500% 0.500% 0.500%
County Law Enf. - - 0.125% 0.125% 0.500% 0.500% 0.250% 0.250%
Gen. Cty. Misc. 0.250% - 0.250% 0.250% - - 0.500% 0.500%
Children's Services Board ~ 0.125% - 0.250% 0.250% - - - -
Transportation - - - - 0.375% 0.375% - -
Stadium 0.375% - - - - - - -
Zoo 0.125% 0.125%
Emergency Svcs - - - - - - 0.125% 0.125%

aw Enforement Ta - - - - - 0.250% 0.250%
\Counry Subtotal 1 3759 00009 12509 1 1259 1 3759 1 3759 1 6259 1625%
Total General 8.850% 7.475%  8.725% 8.600% 8.850% 8.850% 9.100% 9.100%

Unprepared food (grocery) is not subject to the State's 3% General Rate.

Total General Rate does not include Convention & Tourism Tax, which is only applicable to certain types of sales, or taxes

imposed by special taxing districts which are only applicable in particular locations throughout the City.

Clay County:

210 HWY TDD and 210 HWY CID
Antioch Center CID

Briarcliff Parkway & Hwy 9 TDD
Creekwood Commons CID

Flintlock Plaza CID

Flintlock Shoppes CID

Marketplace 152 CID

Metro North Crossings CID

Metro North Square and Commons CID
North Oak Village CID

Oak Barry CID

Pioneer Center CID

Shoal Creek Pkwy/North Oak Tfwy TDD
South Bristol Center CID

Twin Creeks Village East CID

Valley View CID

Villages CID

Jackson County:

12th Street Heritage CID

12th & Wyandotte CID and Main Street Rail TDD

1707 Locust CID

31 Street CID - Main Street Rail TDD

39th Street CID - Main Street Rail TDD

1200 Main / South Loop - Main Street Rail TDD

1200 Main / South Loop TDD - Main Street Rail TDD - 1200 Main South Loop CID
4840 CID - Main Street Rail TDD

5050 Main CID - Main Street Rail TDD

51st and Oak CID - Main Street Rail TDD

801 Westport Rd CID - Main Street Rail TDD

89th & State Line CID

Broadway Area CID - Main Street Rail TDD

Brookside CID

Brywood Centre CID

Country Club Plaza TDD - Main Street Rail TDD

Electric Park CID

Historic Kansas City Club CID - Main Street Rail TDD

1-70 and Blue Ridge Cutoff CID

1-470 Western Gateway TDD

Independence Avenue CID

Intercontinental CID - Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Missouri District 1 PID

Kansas City Missouri District 1 PID and Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Missouri District 2 PID

Kansas City Missouri District 3 PID and Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Missouri District 4 PID and Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Missouri District 5 PID and Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD - 9th and Central CID
Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD - 1111 Grand CID

Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD - KC Dwtn Convention Center HQ Hotel CID
Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD - Pershing and Grand CID

Sales

2.000%
1.000%
0.500%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
0.875%
1.000%
0.875%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%

1.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
1.500%
2.000%
3.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
1.000%
2.000%
0.500%
1.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
1.000%
1.000%
2.000%
1.000%
2.000%
1.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
1.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%

Use

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
0.000%
1.000%
0.875%
1.000%
0.875%
1.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
1.000%
1.000%

1.000%
1.000%
0.000%
1.000%
0.500%
0.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
0.000%
0.500%
1.000%
0.000%
1.000%
0.000%
1.000%
0.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
0.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%



Special Taxing Districts

Jackson County (continued):

Performing Arts CID - Main Street Rail TDD - KC Dwtn Convention Center HQ Hotel CID
Landing Mall CID

Linwood Shopping Center CID

MI150 & 135th ST TDD

M150 & 135th ST TDD and Martin City CID
Main Street Rail TDD

Martin City CID

Performing Arts CID and Main Street Rail TDD
Pershing & Grand

Plaza East CID

Red Bridge Shopping Center CID

Romanelli Shops and Waldo

Shops on Blue Parkway CID

Skelly CID - Main Street Rail TDD

State Line Shopping Center CID

Troost Ave CID - Main Street Rail TDD
Truman Road CID

Uptown CID - Main Street Rail TDD

‘Waldo CID

‘Ward Parkway Plaza CID

‘Ward Parkway Shopping Center CID
Westport CID - Main Street Rail TDD
‘Wornall Village CID

Platte County:

Ambassabor Buliding CID

Edgewood Farms CID

KCI CID

Old Foundation CID

NW 112th Street CID

Park Plaza TDD

Platte County MO South TDD I (Zona Rosa)
Platte County MO South TDD II (Zona Rosa)
Tiffany Landing CID

Tremont Square TDD

Twin Creeks Billage West CID

Tuileries Plaza TDD

Village at Green Hills TDD

Sales

3.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.500%
1.000%
0.500%
2.000%
2.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.500%
1.000%
2.000%
1.000%
1.500%
0.500%
2.000%
1.500%
1.000%
1.000%
2.000%
1.000%

1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%

Use

2.000%
1.000%
1.000%
0.000%
0.500%
0.000%
0.500%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.500%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
0.500%
0.500%
1.000%
1.500%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%

1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
1.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
1.000%
0.000%
1.000%
0.000%
0.000%



City Name

Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City

Special Taxing Districts:

Kansas City 210 Hwy TDD and 210 Hwy CID
Kansas City Antioch Center CID

Kansas City Briarcliff Parkway & Hwy 9 TDD
Kansas City Creekwood Commons CID

Kansas City Flintlock Plaza CID

Kansas City Flintlock Shoppes CID

Kansas City Marketplace 152 CID

Kansas City Metro North Crossing CID

Kansas City Metro North Square and Commons CID
Kansas City North Oak Village CID

Kansas City Oak Barry CID

Kansas City South Bristol Center CID

Kansas City Shoal Creek Pwky/North Oak Trfy TDD
Kansas City Pioneer Center CID

Kansas City Twin Creeks Village East CID

Kansas City Valley View CID

Kansas City Villages CID

Kansas City 12th Street Heritage CID

Kansas City 12th & Wyandotte CID and Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City 1707 Locust CID/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City 39th Street CID/Main Street TDD

Kansas City 1200 Main/South Loop and Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City 1200 Main / South Loop TDD - Main Street Rail TDD - 1200 Main South Loop CID

Kansas City 4840 CID/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City 5050 Main CID/Main Sttreet Rail TDD

Kansas City 51st & Oak CID

Kansas City 801 Westport Road CID/Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City 89th & State Line CID

Kansas City Broadway Area/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Brookside CID

Kansas City Brywood Centre CID

Kansas City Convention Center HQ Hotel CID

Kansas City Country Club Plaza TDD/Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Electric Park CID

Kansas City 1-70 and Blue Ridge Cutoff CID

Kansas City [-470 Western Gateway TDD

Kansas City Independence Avenue CID

Kansas City Intercontinental CID/Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Missouri District 1 PID

Kansas City Missouri District 1 PID/Main Street Rail TDD

Sales and Use Tax Rates by Location

County

Cass County
Clay County
Jackson County
Platte County

Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County
Clay County

Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County

General Sales
Tax Rate

9.100%
8.725%
8.850%
8.850%

10.725%
9.725%
9.225%
9.725%
9.725%
9.725%
9.725%
9.725%
9.600%
9.725%
9.600%
9.725%
9.725%
9.725%
9.725%
9.725%
9.725%

9.850%
10.850%
10.850%
10.350%
10.850%
11.850%
10.850%
10.850%
10.850%
10.850%

9.850%
10.850%

9.350%

9.850%
10.850%
10.850%

9.850%

9.850%

9.850%

9.850%
10.850%

9.850%
10.850%

Unprepared
Food Sales Tax
Rate

6.100%
5.725%
5.850%
5.850%

7.725%
6.725%
6.225%
6.725%
6.725%
6.725%
6.725%
6.725%
6.600%
6.725%
6.600%
6.725%
6.725%
6.725%
6.725%
6.725%
6.725%

6.850%
7.850%
7.850%
7.350%
7.850%
8.850%
7.850%
7.850%
7.850%
7.850%
6.850%
7.850%
6.350%
6.850%
7.850%
7.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
7.850%
6.850%
7.850%

Prepared Food
Sales Tax Rate

11.100%
10.725%
10.850%
10.850%

12.725%
11.725%
11.225%
11.725%
11.725%
11.725%
11.725%
11.725%
11.600%
11.725%
11.600%
11.725%
11.725%
11.725%
11.725%
11.725%
11.725%

11.850%
12.850%
12.850%
12.350%
12.850%
13.850%
12.850%
12.850%
12.850%
12.850%
11.850%
12.850%
11.350%
11.850%
12.850%
12.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
12.850%
11.850%
12.850%

Hotel Room
Rental Tax Rate

16.600%
16.225%
16.350%
16.350%

18.225%
17.225%
16.725%
17.225%
17.225%
17.225%
17.225%
17.225%
17.100%
17.225%
17.100%
17.225%
17.225%
17.225%
17.225%
17.225%
17.225%

17.350%
18.350%
18.350%
17.850%
18.350%
19.350%
18.350%
18.350%
18.350%
18.350%
17.350%
18.350%
16.850%
17.350%
18.350%
18.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
18.350%
17.350%
18.350%

Use Tax Rate

9.100%
8.600%
7.475%
8.850%

8.600%
8.600%
8.600%
9.600%
9.600%
9.600%
8.600%
9.600%
9.475%
9.600%
9.475%
8.600%
8.600%
9.600%
8.600%
9.600%
9.600%

8.475%
8.475%
7.475%
7.975%
7.475%
7.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
7.475%
7.975%
8.475%
8.475%
7.475%
8.475%
8.475%
7.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%

Unprepared
Food Use Tax
Rate

6.100%
5.600%
4.475%
5.850%

5.600%
5.600%
5.600%
6.600%
6.600%
6.600%
5.600%
6.600%
6.475%
6.600%
6.475%
5.600%
5.600%
6.600%
5.600%
6.600%
6.600%

5.475%
5.475%
4.475%
4.975%
4.475%
4.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
4.475%
4.975%
5.475%
5.475%
4.475%
5.475%
5.475%
4.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%



City Name

Kansas City Missouri District 2 PID

Kansas City Missouri District 3 PID/Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Missouri District 5 PID/Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Missouri District 4 PID/Main Street Rail TDD
Kansas City Landing Mall CID

Kansas City Linwood Shopping Center CID

Kansas City M150 & 135Th St TDD

Kansas City M150 & 135Th St TDD And Martin City CID
Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD/9th and Central

Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD/1111 Grand CID

Kansas City Main Steet Rail TDD/KC Convention Center HQ Hotel CID
Kansas City Main Steet Rail TDD/Historic Kansas City Club TDD
Kansas City Main Steet Rail TDD/Historic Kansas City Club TDD/12th and Wyandotte CID
Kansas City Main Street Rail TDD/Pershing and Grand CID
Kansas City Martin City CID

Kansas City Performing Arts CID/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Performing Arts CID/Main Street Rail TDD/KC Convention Center HQ Hotel CID
Kansas City Plaza East CID

Kansas City Red Bridge CID

Kansas City Shops On Blue Parkway CID

Kansas City Skelly CID/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City State Line Shopping Center CID

Kansas City Troost Ave CID/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Truman Road CID

Kansas City Uptown CID/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Waldo CID

Kansas City Waldo CID and Wornall Village CID

Kansas City Ward Parkway Plaza CID

Kansas City Ward Parkway Shopping Center CID

Kansas City Watts Mill CID

Kansas City Westport CID/Main Street Rail TDD

Kansas City Wornall Village CID

Kansas City Ambassador Building CID

Kansas City Edgewood Farms CID

Kansas City KCI CID

Kansas City NW 112th Street CID

Kansas City Old Foundation CID

Kansas City Park Plaza TDD

Kansas City Platte County Mo S I TDD (Zona Rosa)
Kansas City Platte County Mo S II TDD (Zona Rosa)
Kansas City Tiffany Landing CID

Kansas City Tremont Square TDD

Kansas City Twin Creeks Village West CID

Kansas City Tuileries Plaza TDD

Kansas City Village at Green Hills TDD

Sales and Use Tax Rates by Location

County

Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County
Jackson County

Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County
Platte County

General Sales
Tax Rate
9.850%
10.850%
10.850%
10.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
10.350%
9.850%
10.850%
10.850%
10.850%
10.850%
11.850%
10.850%
9.350%
10.850%
11.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
10.850%
9.850%
10.350%
9.350%
10.850%
9.350%
10.350%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
10.850%
9.850%

9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
9.850%

Unprepared
Food Sales Tax
Rate
6.850%
7.850%
7.850%
7.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
7.350%
6.850%
7.850%
7.850%
7.850%
7.850%
8.850%
7.850%
6.350%
7.850%
8.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
7.850%
6.850%
7.350%
6.350%
7.850%
6.350%
7.350%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
7.850%
6.850%

6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
6.850%

Prepared Food
Sales Tax Rate
11.850%
12.850%
12.850%
12.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
12.350%
11.850%
12.850%
12.850%
12.850%
12.850%
13.850%
12.850%
11.350%
12.850%
13.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
12.850%
11.850%
12.350%
11.350%
12.850%
11.350%
12.350%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
12.850%
11.850%

11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%
11.850%

Hotel Room
Rental Tax Rate
17.350%
18.350%
18.350%
18.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.850%
17.350%
18.350%
18.350%
18.350%
18.350%
19.350%
18.350%
16.850%
18.350%
19.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
18.350%
17.350%
17.850%
16.850%
18.350%
16.850%
17.850%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
18.350%
17.350%

17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%
17.350%

Use Tax Rate
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
7.475%
7.975%
7.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
9.475%
8.475%
7.975%
8.475%
9.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
7.975%
7.975%
8.475%
7.975%
8.975%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%
8.475%

9.850%
9.850%
9.850%
8.850%
9.850%
8.850%
8.850%
8.850%
9.850%
8.850%
9.850%
8.850%
8.850%

Unprepared
Food Use Tax
Rate
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
4.475%
4.975%
4.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
6.475%
5.475%
4.975%
5.475%
6.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
4.975%
4.975%
5.475%
4.975%
5.975%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%
5.475%

6.850%
6.850%
6.850%
5.850%
6.850%
5.850%
5.850%
5.850%
6.850%
5.850%
6.850%
5.850%
5.850%
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